flat belts
Product range
Power transmission belts
R
ef
. n
o.
 2

Forbo Siegling application engineers.
Explanation of the abbreviations used, the
type designation and resistances on page 11.
A
rt
ic
le
 n
um
b
er
Sh
af
t l
oa
d
at
 1
%
el
on
ga
tio
n
[N
/m
m
 b
el
t w
id
th
]
9
 A line
 UU 15A-17 FSTR/FSTR green 995473 1.7 24 15 0.8 15 72 0.3 – 0.8 1.9 -20/+70 110
 GG 25A-25 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 822130 2.5 40 25 1.0 28 55 0.3 – 1.0 2.7 -20/+70 110
 GG 40A-32 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 822131 3.2 60 40 1.0 42 90 0.3 – 1.0 3.45 -20/+70 110
 E line
 GG 8E green 822062 1.5 14 10 2.0 10 8 0.3 – 2.0 1.6 -20/+70 35/70
 UU 20E-16 FSTR/FSTR green 822055 1.6 30 14 2.0 20 23 0.3 – 2.0 1.85 -20/+70 35/70
 GG 20E-20 green 822052 2.0 24 20 2.0 20 23 0.3 – 2.0 2.15 -20/+70 35/70/110
 GG 20E-20 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 822145 2.0 24 20 2.0 20 23 0.3 – 2.0 2.2 -20/+70 35/70/110
 UU 30E-20 FSTR/FSTR green 822133 2.0 30 20 2.0 30 28 0.3 – 2.0 2.2 -20/+70 35/70
 UU 30E-32 FSTR/FSTR green 822105 3.2 30 14 2.0 20 23 0.3 – 2.0 3.55 -20/+70 70
 GG 30E-25 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 822126 2.5 30 30 2.0 30 30 0.3 – 2.0 2.75 -20/+70 35/70
 GG 30E-30 NSTR/NSTR black 822127 3.0 60 30 2.0 40 50 0.3 – 2.0 3.25 -20/+70 70/110
 GG 30E-32 FSTR/FSTR black 822118 3.2 40 26 2.0 28 30 0.3 – 2.0 3.55 -20/+70 70
 GG 30E-32 green 822051 3.2 40 22 2.0 22 23 0.3 – 2.0 3.4 -20/+70 70
 GG 40E-32 NSTR/NSTR grey/black 822128 3.2 60 40 2.0 40 45 0.3 – 2.0 3.45 -20/+70 70/110
 GG 40E-37 NSTR/NSTR black 822129 3.7 60 40 2.0 60 45 0.3 – 2.0 4.15 -20/+70 70/110
 TG 30E-30 black/green 822058 3.0 40 – – – 30 0.3 – 2.0 3.2 -20/+70 35/70
 P line
 LL 10P 800016 3.1 40 10 2.0 12.5 10 1.5 – 3.0 3.1 -20/+80  ●
 LL 14P 800017 3.5 60 14 2.0 17.5 14 1.5 – 3.0 3.6 -20/+80  ●
 LL 20P 800018 4.4 90 20 2.0 25 20 1.5 – 3.0 4.2 -20/+80  ●
 LL 28P 800019 4.9 120 28 2.0 35 28 1.5 – 3.0 5.0 -20/+80  ●
 LL 40P 800020 5.9 200 40 2.0 50 40 1.5 – 3.0 5.6 -20/+80  ●
 LT 10P 800008 2.2 30 10 2.0 12.5 10 1.5 – 3.0 2.5 -20/+80  ●
 LT 14P 800009 2.4 60 14 2.0 17.5 14 1.5 – 3.0 2.6 -20/+80  ●
 LT 20P 800010 3.4 90 20 2.0 25 20 1.5 – 3.0 3.4 -20/+80  ●
 LT 28P 800011 3.7 125 28 2.0 35 28 1.5 – 3.0 3.7 -20/+80  ●
 LT 40P 800012 4.4 200 40 2.0 50 40 1.5 – 3.0 4.3 -20/+80  ●
 LT 54P 800013 5.5 300 54 2.0 67.5 54 1.5 – 3.0 5.5 -20/+80  ●
 LT 65P 998059 5.8 400 65 2.0 81 65 1.5 – 3.0 5.7 -20/+80  ●
 LT 80P 800014 7.2 400 80 2.0 100 80 1.5 – 3.0 7.1 -20/+80  ●
 GG 10P-20 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 855604 2.0 30 10 2.0 12.5 10 1.5 – 3.0 2.15 -20/+80  ●
 GG 15P-22 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 855605 2.2 40 15 2.0 19 15 1.5 – 3.0 2.3 -20/+80  ●
 GG 20P-25 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 855606 2.5 60 20 2.0 25 20 1.5 – 3.0 2.8 -20/+80  ●
 GG 20P-30 NSTR/NSTR black 855602 3.0 60 20 2.0 25.0 20 1.5 – 3.0 3.3 -20/+80  ●
 GG 30P-32 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 855607 3.2 125 30 2.0 37.5 30 1.5 – 3.0 3.5 -20/+80  ●
 GG 30P-37 NSTR/NSTR black 855603 3.7 125 30 2.0 37.5 30 1.5 – 3.0 3.9 -20/+80  ●
 GT 6P black 850044 1.3 20 6 2.0 7.5 6 1.5 – 3.0 1.3 -20/+80  ●

T =  Mixed or polyamide fabric
U =  Urethane
Type designation for A, E, P line
Functional layer/friction layer/top layer
Tension member material
Total thickness [1/10 mm]
Type no./FU’ value**
G G 20 P
G G 40 A - 32
UU 30 E - 20 FSTR/FSTR green
Friction coating
Pattern
Colour
Type designation for endless range
Functional layer/friction layer/top layer
Tension member material
Type no./FU’ value**
GG 10 E
L T 10 E
GT 80 A
Friction coating
 Aramide cord
 GT 54A black 810053 1.8 150 54 1.0 0.3 – 1.0 1.9 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GT 80A black 810082 1.9 150 80 1.0 0.3 – 1.0 2.0 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GG 54A NSTR/NSTR black 811055 2.8 150 54 1.0 0.3 – 1.0 2.8 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 54A 810081 2.7 200 54 1.0 0.3 – 1.0 2.7 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 80A 810080 2.8 200 80 1.0 0.3 – 1.0 2.8 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 Polyester cord
 UU 10E green 810011 0.75 30 – 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 0.7 -20/+60 620 10100 10 320
 UU 14E green 810012 0.8 30 – 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 0.8 -20/+60 620 10100 10 320
 UU 20E green 810013 1.2 90 – 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 1.1 -20/+60 620 10100 10 320
 GT 10E black 810028 1.2 30 10 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 1.2 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GT 14E black 810027 1.3 50 14 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 1.3 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GT 20E black 810026 1.9 70 20 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 1.9 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GT 28E black 810029 2.1 120 28 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 2.2 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GT 40E black 810032 2.4 160 40 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 2.5 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GG 10E black 810033 1.8 30 10 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 1.9 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GG 14E black 810035 1.9 50 14 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 2.0 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GG 20E black 810031 2.8 70 28 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 2.9 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GG 28E black 810036 3.1 120 28 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.2 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 GG 40E black 810030 3.4 160 40 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.5 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 10E 810001 2.0 40 10 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 1.9 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 14E 810002 2.1 40 14 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 2.2 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 20E 810003 2.3 80 20 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 2.5 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 28E 810004 2.9 130 28 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.2 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 40E 810005 3.2 180 40 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.3 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LT 54E  810083 4.0 300 54 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.8 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LL 10E 810006 3.4 40 10 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.4 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LL 14E 810007 3.6 60 14 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.6 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LL 20E 810008 3.8 80 20 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 3.9 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LL 28E 810009 4.2 130 28 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 4.2 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
 LL 40E 810010 4.8 180 40 1.0 0.5 – 1.5 4.8 -20/+60 420 13700 10 480
Forbo Siegling GmbH
Lilienthalstrasse 6/8, D-30179 Hannover